Case Number: D27Cl220000006 Transaction ID: 0018319760 Filing Date: 05/06/2022 11:01:28 AM CDT

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA, ex rel.,	)
JIM MACY, Director, NEBRASKA	) Case No. CI22-6
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT	TAND)
ENERGY,	Ó
Plaintiff	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
v.	)
GREAT DANE, LLC d/b/a GREAT	)
DANE TRAILERS,	)
- 2 1	)
Defendant	<b>.</b> )

The State of Nebraska, ex rel., Jim Macy, Director of the Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy, files this Satisfaction of Judgment. Defendant, Great Dane, LLC d/b/a Great Dane Trailers ("Great Dane") submitted a Showing of Compliance to the State on May 2, 2022, which is attached hereto as Attachment A. The State has verified that Great Dane has completed all of the actions and complied with the waiver condition set forth in the Consent Decree approved and entered as an order by this Court on January 27, 2022, including reimbursing the State for court costs. Thus, the remaining \$37,500 of the civil penalty is waived and is not owed by Great Dane pursuant to Paragraph 5(B) of the Consent Decree. Great Dane has no further responsibilities under the January 27, 2022 Consent Decree.

DATED this 6th day of May 2022.

STATE OF NEBRASKA, ex rel., JIM MACY, Director, NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY, Plaintiff

By: DOUGLAS J. PETERSON, #18146

Attorney General

By: /s/ Maegan L. Woita

Maegan L. Woita, #26287 Assistant Attorney General 2115 State Capitol Building P.O. Box 98920 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8920 Tel. (402) 471-1912 maegan.woita@nebraska.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA, ex rel.,	) Case No. CI 22-6
JIM MACY, Director,	) Case No. C1 22-0
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY,	)
Plaintiff,	) SHOWING OF COMPLIANCE
v.	)
GREAT DANE, LLC d/b/a GREAT DANE TRAILERS,	)
Defendant.	)

COMES NOW the Defendant, Great Dane, LLC d/b/a Great Dane Trailers, and pursuant to Paragraph 5(C) of the Consent Decree entered and approved by this Court on January 27, 2022, shows the Court that the Defendant has maintained compliance with the condition specified in Paragraph 5(B) of the Consent Decree: "Defendant's facility in Wayne, Nebraska shall have no material violations of the Nebraska Environmental Protection Act or applicable Department rules and regulations until May 1, 2022." The Defendant requests that the Plaintiff file a Satisfaction of Judgment with the Court pursuant to Paragraph 5(C) of the Consent Decree.

DATED THIS 2 MD day of May 2022.

GREAT DANE, LLC d/b/a GREAT DANE TRAILERS, Defendant,

By

James M. Petrarca

Chief Financial Officer and Vice

President

Great Dane, LLC

## Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on Friday, May 06, 2022 I provided a true and correct copy of the Satisfaction of Judgment to the following:

Great Dane, LLC service method: First Class Mail

Signature: /s/ Maegan Leigh Woita (Bar Number: 26287)